PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE A. STEVENS	06/02/2011
EDUARDO L. QUIOC	06/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	69700 POWELL ROAD	
City:	ARMADA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9221417	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10213-148AGR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY	
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=40-9221417 to TK#page3.tif source=40-9221417 to TK#page4.tif source=40-9221417 to TK#page5.tif

PATENT 504832891 REEL: 045320 FRAME: 0299

	t of Rights, Title and Interes		tion	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			5702-01243	
	Assignee Inf	ormation	•	
- Name	TK Holdings, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	69700 Powell Road			
Address (line 2)				7
City	Armada	State	Michigan	****
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	48005	
	Title of Inv	ention:		
x Foreign	tates of America rights, title and interest in fights, title and interest in the invention			
	tates Patent Application Serial No. 13/153,2 e of Execution: June 2, 2011		une 3 2011	41
	tates Provisional Patent Application Serial			
	tates Patent No(s).			
and the same of th	onal (PCT) Patent Application Serial No			
promote and the second	pecify)			
		•		
	Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Inventors (as	ssignors)	Address	
Bruce A. Stevens	(A. 19.11.1111)	ssignors)	Address	

Name	Address
Bruce A. Stevens	
Eduardo L. Quioc	
And the second s	
-	
•	
- у денесу негования поставлення в поставления поставл	

<u> </u>	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number 5702-01243

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)				
Name	Signature/Date			
Bruce A. Stevens				
Eduardo L. Quioc				
	AAA AA			

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; single		 	Docket Number
(mainble inventors, single	assignee)		5702-01243
(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be con	Notarization sidered prima facile evidence of e	xecuti	on pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
15			A STATE OF THE STA
Executed this Q ND day of QUAL	, in the year <u>~26//</u>		
at ()	S.		1
State of Michigan			uthorized signatory if Assignor nership or association)
County of Macomb			
Before me personally appeared	Bruce A. Stevens		who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also this day of rull	represented that he or she is au in the year2011	horize	ed to execute the same
Notery Public, State of Michigan	7.1	loss	marais
County of Macomb My Commission Expires 06-25-2012			y Public)
Acting in the county of MACO			
Executed this 2 VB day of June	, in the year <u>~201l</u>		
et (7
			lre-
State of Michigan	Signature of Assignor (of is a corporation	or of a , partr	uthorized signatory if Assignor nership or association)
County of Macomb			
Before me personally appeared	Eduardo L. Quíoc		who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also this day of	in the year2011		_
DEANA DESMARAIS Notary Public, State of Michigan	Deara De	an	earais
County of Macomb My Commission Expires - 80-26-2012	(Votary	/ Public)
Asiling in the county of MACOME			
Executed this day of	, In the year		annum martin annum fare (M. f. f. M.
at	ı		
	Signature of Assignor (d	or of a	uthorized signatory if Assignor
State of			ership or association)
County of			
Before me personally appeared	represented that he or she is aut	horize	who acknowledged the discount the same
this day of,	in the year		
	(Notary	Public)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			The second secon
Pag	a3 of 3		

PATENT

REEL: 026520 FRAME: 0362